## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Randall J. Huebner	04/16/2009
Mr. Alexander Randall Shaevitz	04/16/2009
Mr. William McGrath	04/14/2009
Dr. Douglas N. Beaman	04/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quantum Medical Concepts, LLC
Street Address:	3518 SE 21st St.
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97202

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12432956

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)228-0871

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-319-3024

Email: peterahaas@flatfee-ip.com
Correspondent Name: PETER A. HAAS, ESQUIRE
Address Line 1: 1929 SW 13TH AVENUE
Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: QMC-08-REG-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter A. Haas

Total Attachments: 4

source=assignmentall#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022621 FRAME: 0122 OF \$40.00 12432956

500848521

source=assignmentall#page2.tif source=assignmentall#page3.tif source=assignmentall#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022621 FRAME: 0123

WHEREAS, I, William McGrath, of 1305 Pecan Street, Colorado Springs, Colorado, 80904 USA, have invented devices, systems and methods entitled "EXTERNAL FIXATION AND FOOT-SUPPORTING DEVICE", hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on or before 02 May 2009 a non-provisional utility patent will be filed with the United States Patent Office and this application relates to and references provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 61/049,865 filed on 02 May 2008.

WHEREAS, QUANTUM MEDICAL CONCEPTS LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 3518 SE 21<sup>st</sup> Ave., Portland, Oregon USA 97202 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of my employment agreement, which was in place at least as early as the date the application for which this invention was filed, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED that this assignment acknowledges and affirms the assignment document(s) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation in part application(s), foreign (or PCT) application(s), improvements, reissue, and/or extension.

Dated <u>April 2009</u>	8y: 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		
			and the
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT		
State of <u>Colorado</u>			
County of <u>£1_Paso</u>	. Programme in the state of th		
Before me personally appeared sain his/her free act and deed this	d William McGrath and acknowled 4day of April 2009.	ged the foregoing instrument to b	8
	1		
(SEAL)			
	Notary Publ	icty <u>twittiom McGrath</u>	
AKAI CLIFFORD	wy want	sign Expires: http://www.sign.	
Notary Public  Notary Public		09-20-200	

PATENT REEL: 022621 FRAME: 0124

WHEREAS, I, Randall J. Huebner, of 8369 SW Mapleridge, Portland, Oregon, 97225, USA, have invented devices, systems and methods entitled "EXTERNAL FIXATION AND FOOT-SUPPORTING DEVICE", hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on or before 02 May 2009 a non-provisional utility patent will be filed with the United States Patent Office and this application relates to and references provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 61/049,865 filed on 02 May 2008.

WHEREAS, QUANTUM MEDICAL CONCEPTS LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 3518 SE 21<sup>st</sup> Ave., Portland, Oregon USA 97202 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of my employment agreement, which was in place at least as early as the date the application for which this invention was filed, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED that this assignment acknowledges and affirms the assignment document(s) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation in part application(s), foreign (or PCT) application(s), improvements, reissue, and/or extension.

Dated <u>April 2009</u>	By:	' 1904	x est	
		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT		
State of <u>Casallocks</u> County of <u>Alanders Alanders and A</u>	) ) SS: )			
Before me personally appeared said F be his/her free act and deed this			ed the foregoing instrume	nt to
[SEAL]  OFFICIAL SEAL  ALLEN BENNETT RU	ssell ()	Notary Public for My Commission	1/2/2/2003 Expires:	

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. A392287
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 2009

PATENT REEL: 022621 FRAME: 0125

WHEREAS, I, Alexander Randall Shaevitz of 10550 Lake Drive SE, Salem, Oregon, 9706 USA, have invented devices, systems and methods entitled "EXTERNAL FIXATION AND FOOT-SUPPORTING DEVICE", hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on or before 02 May 2009 a non-provisional utility patent will be filed with the United States Patent Office and this application relates to and references provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 61/049,865 filed on 02 May 2008.

WHEREAS, QUANTUM MEDICAL CONCEPTS LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 3518 SE 21<sup>st</sup> Ave., Portland, Oregon USA 97202 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of my employment agreement, which was in place at least as early as the date the application for which this invention was filed, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED that this assignment acknowledges and affirms the assignment document(s) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation in part application(s), foreign (or PCT) application(s), improvements, reissue, and/or extension.

Dated April 2009	Ву:	64	<u> </u>	·
	ACKNOV	VLEDGMENT		
State of	) ) SS:			
County of	)			
Before me personally appeared said a instrument to be his/her free act and of			ged the forego	oine

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALLEN BENNETT RUSSELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. A392287
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 2009

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public for

WHEREAS, I, Douglas N. Beaman of 3900 Fairview, Hood River, Oregon 97031, USA have invented devices, systems and methods entitled "EXTERNAL FIXATION AND FOOT-SUPPORTING DEVICE", hereinafter referred to as the "invention," for which on or before 02 May 2009 a non-provisional utility patent will be filed with the United States Patent Office and this application relates to and references provisional U.S. Patent Application No. 61/049,865 filed on 02 May 2008.

WHEREAS, QUANTUM MEDICAL CONCEPTS LLC, an Oregon Limited Liability Corporation, herein referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is 3518 SE 21<sup>st</sup> Ave., Portland, Oregon USA 97202 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the terms of my employment agreement, which was in place at least as early as the date the application for which this invention was filed, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention for the United States and all foreign countries, (2) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore, in the United States or any foreign country, and (3) any provisional patent applications, divisions, continuations, continuations in part, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon, in the United States or any foreign country.

FURTHER, I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

FURTHER, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue the patent(s) to the Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IT SHOULD BE NOTED that this assignment acknowledges and affirms the assignment document(s) of any related applications including, but not limited to, applications from which this application claims priority directly or indirectly, provisional application(s), nonprovisional(s), divisional application(s), continuation application(s), continuation in part application(s), foreign (or PCT) application(s), improvements, reissue, and/or extension.

Dated ( & April 2009	Ву:	Dayley	<u> 11                                  </u>		alessa esta esta esta esta esta esta esta
	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT			
State of <u>Care on</u>	) ) SS:				
County of And Andrews of	)				
Refore me personally appeared sa	id Douglas N. Rea	man and acknowled	ged the foregoi	ina instrument to	0.

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
ALLEN BENNETT RUSSELL
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. A392287
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 1, 2009

be his/her free act and deed this //aday of April 2009.

> PATENT REEL: 022621 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 04/30/2009